502230691 02/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
General Electric International, Inc.	02/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company				
Street Address:	1 River Road				
City:	Schenectady				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	12345				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12783455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2819704503

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-970-4545

Email: swanson@fyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Fletcher Yoder, c/o Tait Swanson

Address Line 1: PO Box 692289

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77269-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEEN:0438 (249199-2)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tait Swanson

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = 249199 - 2_GEEN0438_Assignment_13FEB2013\#page1.tif$

OP \$40.00 127

PATENT REEL: 029808 FRAME: 0951

DOCKET NUMBER: 249199-2

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to various agreements, and for other good an valuable consideration, the receipt of which is now acknowledged, GENERAL ELECTRIC INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 4200 Wildwood Parkway, Atlanta, GA 30309, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), hereby sells and assigns to GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, its entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

GENERATING ENERGY FROM FLUID EXPANSION

L		execute	d con	current	y he	rewit	h,			
	X	filed on	May	19, 20	<u>0</u> ha	ving	Serial	Number	<u>12/783,</u>	<u>455</u>

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, it will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to it respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally does everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

On behalf of General Electric International, Inc. (Assignor):

Ernest G. Cusick

Signature:

Senior Coursel Intellectual Property

General Electric International, Inc.

Page I of I

Date:

RECORDED: 02/13/2013

2//2/2012